507776708 03/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7823836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS TECHNICAL LTD	02/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONOPLUS LTD
Street Address:	183 ARGALI HOUSE
Internal Address:	TRIQ IL-FORTIZZA
City:	MOSTA
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	MST 1858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11499778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: ddudek@crowell.com, usassignments@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP
Address Line 1: 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DR.
Address Line 2: NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516713.5000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FSUBMITTER: JACOB C. BACHMAN, REG. NO. 61,906	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob C. Bachman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_of_Assignment_and_Acceptance_#page1.tif source=Declaration_of_Assignment_and_Acceptance_#page2.tif

507776708 PATENT REEL: 062853 FRAME: 0109

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

We, the undersigned owner

DOUGLAS TECHNICAL LTD

Finch House 24 Finch Road IM1 2 PS Douglas

represented by Mr. Clive Stanford and Mr. Henrik Buchleitner

of the following protective rights

EP2388542 - WO2009/087108

EP2078911 - WO2009/087108

EP3589893 - WO2018/157945

EP3589890 - WO2018/157947

EP3589891 - WO2018/157948

EP3589892 - WO2018/157949

EP3635312 - WO2018/224130

inclusive of their respective patent family members

herewith assign the same with all rights and duties to

KRONOPLUS LTD

183 Argali House Triq Il-Fortizza MST 1858 Mosta, Malta

represented by Mr. Mark Bircham and Dr. Francesca Briffa Polidano

and agree that the assignment is recorded at the Patent Office.

Douglas, on 24 FER 2022

Mr. Clive Stanford, Director

Mr. Henrik Buchleitner, Director

PATENT REEL: 062853 FRAME: 0110

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I/We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the registers of the Patent Office.

Mosta, on <u>CB-CB-2C22</u>

Dr. Francesca Briffa Polidano, Director

Mr. Mark Bircham, Managing Director

2